and avian tuberculin allergens", divided into 2 (two) lots: 

Lot 1: “Purchase of vaccines against distemper disease” . 

Lot 2: “Purchase of bovine and avian tuberculin allergens”. 

Relevant code in the Common Procurement Vocabulary (CPV):   33651600‐4 Vaccine.        

Limit fund value : 33,184,700 (thirty-three million one hundred eighty-four thousand seven 

hundred) lek excluding VAT and 336,354.15 (three hundred thirty-six thousand three hundred 

fifty-four point fifteen) Euro excluding VAT , divided into lots: 

Lot 1: “ Purchase of vaccines against distemper disease” with a limit fund: 1 1,490,400 (eleven 

million four hundred ninety thousand four hundred) lek excluding VAT and 116,464.63 (one 

hundred sixteen thousand four hundred sixty four point sixty three) Euro excluding VAT 

Lot 2: " Purchase of bovine and avian tuberculin allergens", with a limited fund: 21,694,300 

(twenty-one million six hundred ninety-four thousand three hundred) lek excluding VAT and 

219,889.52 (two hundred nineteen thousand eight hundred eighty-nine point fifty-two) Euros 

excluding VAT 

The exchange rate according to the Bank of Albania on 22.04.2025 is 98.66 (ninety-eight points 

sixty-six) euros. 

Based on Article 21, point 2, of Law No. 162/2020 "On Public Procurement", as amended, Article